

Department of Financial Services
Purchasing Division



75 Langley Drive • Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935
(tel) 770.822.8720 • (fax) 770.822.8735

July 21, 2015

AWARD NOTICE
BL049-15

Pursuant to the Bids received on May 21, 2015 for Bid BL049-15, Harbins Road/Alcovy Road Intersection Improvements, the Bid has been awarded to CMES, Inc. in the amount of \$634,770.42. Please note the enclosed Bid tabulation.

We appreciate your Bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in cursive script, appearing to read "Shelley McWhorter", is written over a horizontal line.

Shelley McWhorter, CPPB
Purchasing Associate III

SM/Ig

Enclosure



BL049-15
S.R. 316 @ Harbins Road/Alcovy Road - Intersection Improvements
Department of Transportation

				CMES, Inc. (L)		E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)	
Item #	Description	Est. Bid Quantity	Units	Unit Price Bid	Total Bid Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Bid Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Bid Price
1	005 Traffic Control Project No M-0679	1	LS	\$27,811.00	\$27,811.00	\$48,800.00	\$48,800.00	\$22,021.80	\$22,021.80
2	010 Erosion Control Project No M-0679	1	LS	\$10,470.00	\$10,470.00	\$3,930.00	\$3,930.00	\$10,691.00	\$10,691.00
3	015 Construct, Maintain & Remove Check Dams	91	EA	\$65.00	\$5,915.00	\$406.00	\$36,946.00	\$177.75	\$16,175.25
4	020 Temporary Silt Fence, Type C	464	LF	\$5.00	\$2,320.00	\$4.80	\$2,227.20	\$7.37	\$3,419.68
5	025 Found Bkfill Matl, Tp li	200	CY	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$54.00	\$10,800.00	\$17.22	\$3,444.00
6	030 Grading Complete Project No M-0679	1	LS	\$229,360.00	\$229,360.00	\$170,600.00	\$170,600.00	\$297,872.14	\$297,872.14
7	035 Undercut Excavation (Per Specification 2015c)	750	CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
8	040 Gr Aggr Base Crs, Incl Matl	609	TN	\$16.00	\$9,744.00	\$33.75	\$20,553.75	\$27.92	\$17,003.28
9	045 Aggr Surf Crs	40	TN	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$33.75	\$1,350.00	\$27.92	\$1,116.80
10	050 Recycled Asph Patching, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	50	TN	\$128.00	\$6,400.00	\$212.00	\$10,600.00	\$147.14	\$7,357.00
11	055 Recycled Asph Leveling, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	50	TN	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$173.00	\$8,650.00	\$114.48	\$5,724.00
12	060 Recycled Asph Conc 25 Mm Superpave, Gp 1 Or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	239	TN	\$85.00	\$20,315.00	\$78.50	\$18,761.50	\$95.37	\$22,793.43
13	065 Recycled Asph Conc 12.5 Mm Superpave, Gp 2 Only, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	492	TN	\$92.00	\$45,264.00	\$95.00	\$46,740.00	\$96.19	\$47,325.48
14	070 Recycled Asph Conc 19 Mm Superpave, Gp 1 Or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	119	TN	\$86.00	\$10,234.00	\$81.00	\$9,639.00	\$101.90	\$12,126.10
15	075 Bitum Tack Coat	250	GL	\$5.20	\$1,300.00	\$2.60	\$650.00	\$8.02	\$2,005.00
16	080 Mill Asph Conc Pvmnt, Variable Depth	2,126	SY	\$5.60	\$11,905.60	\$6.60	\$14,031.60	\$7.10	\$15,094.60
17	085 Plain Pc Conc Pvmnt, Cl 3 Conc, 12 In Thk	15	SY	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$144.00	\$2,160.00	\$374.95	\$5,624.25
18	090 Conc Sidewalk, 4 In	42	SY	\$26.00	\$1,092.00	\$121.00	\$5,082.00	\$66.40	\$2,788.80
19	095 Concrete Median, 6 In	90	SY	\$54.00	\$4,860.00	\$86.50	\$7,785.00	\$78.63	\$7,076.70
20	100 Storm Drain Pipe, 24 In, 1-10	6	LF	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$116.00	\$696.00	\$133.82	\$802.92
21	105 Storm Drain Pipe, 30 In, H 1-10	22	LF	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$121.00	\$2,662.00	\$144.84	\$3,186.48
22	110 Side Drain Pipe, 18 In, H 1-10	50	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$77.25	\$3,862.50	\$106.33	\$5,316.50
23	115 Safety End Section, 18 In, Side Drain, 6:1 Slope	2	EA	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$594.00	\$1,188.00	\$1,090.25	\$2,180.50
24	120 Flared End Section, 30 In, Storm Drain	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$839.00	\$839.00	\$2,121.10	\$2,121.10
25	125 Unddr Pipe Incl Drainage Aggr, 6 In	200	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$24.50	\$4,900.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
26	130 Stone Dumped Rip Rap, Tp 3, 18 In	70	SY	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$39.00	\$2,730.00	\$56.13	\$3,929.10
27	135 Plastic Filter Fabric	70	SY	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$18.25	\$1,277.50	\$9.73	\$681.10
28	140 Highway Signs, Tp 1 Matl, Refl Sheeting, Tp 3	25	SF	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$32.25	\$806.25	\$45.05	\$1,126.25
29	145 Highway Signs, Tp 1 Matl, Refl Sheeting, Tp 9	90	SF	\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$36.75	\$3,307.50	\$45.77	\$4,119.30
30	150 Galv Steel Posts, Tp 7	156	LF	\$8.00	\$1,248.00	\$13.75	\$2,145.00	\$16.97	\$2,647.32
31	155 Thermoplastic Pvmnt Marking, Arrow, Tp 2	10	EA	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$86.50	\$865.00	\$98.50	\$985.00
32	160 Thermoplastic Pvmnt Marking, Word, Tp 1	2	EA	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$144.00	\$288.00	\$155.75	\$311.50
33	165 Thermoplastic Traf Striping, White	218	SY	\$4.80	\$1,046.40	\$5.20	\$1,133.60	\$7.88	\$1,717.84
34	170 Thermoplastic Traf Striping, Yellow	402	SY	\$4.80	\$1,929.60	\$5.20	\$2,090.40	\$6.88	\$2,765.76
35	175 Wet Weather Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 In, White	2,680	LF	\$1.70	\$4,556.00	\$1.80	\$4,824.00	\$1.41	\$3,778.80
36	180 Wet Weather Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 In, Yellow	2,739	LF	\$1.70	\$4,656.30	\$1.80	\$4,930.20	\$1.41	\$3,861.99

BL049-15
S.R. 316 @ Harbins Road/Alcovy Road - Intersection Improvements
Department of Transportation

				CMES, Inc. (L)		E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)	
Item #	Description	Est. Bid Quantity	Units	Unit Price Bid	Total Bid Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Bid Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Bid Price
37	185 Wet Weather Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 In, White	600	GLF	\$1.20	\$720.00	\$1.25	\$750.00	\$2.43	\$1,458.00
38	190 Raised Pvmt Markers, Tp1, Tp2, & Tp 3	142	EA	\$6.30	\$894.60	\$6.95	\$986.90	\$11.20	\$1,590.40
39	195 Preformed Plastic Solid Pvmt Mkg, 8 In, Contrast (Black-White), Tp Pb	2,428	LF	\$7.90	\$19,181.20	\$8.65	\$21,002.20	\$10.12	\$24,571.36
40	200 Preformed Plastic Solid Pvmt Mkg, 24 In, White, Tp Pb	173	LF	\$16.00	\$2,768.00	\$17.25	\$2,984.25	\$16.38	\$2,833.74
41	205 Preformed Plastic Skip Pvmt Mkg, 8 In, Contrast (Black-Yellow), Tp Pb	145	GLF	\$6.00	\$870.00	\$6.65	\$964.25	\$8.95	\$1,297.75
42	210 Preformed Plastic Solid Pavement Marking, White Tp Pb	312	SY	\$21.00	\$6,552.00	\$23.00	\$7,176.00	\$22.65	\$7,066.80
43	215 Preformed Plastic Solid Pvmt Mkg, Arrow, Tp 2, White, Tp Pb	11	EA	\$380.00	\$4,180.00	\$404.00	\$4,444.00	\$532.06	\$5,852.66
44	220 Preformed Plastic Solid Pvmt Mkg, 8 In, Contrast (Black-Yellow), Tp Pb	257	LF	\$8.00	\$2,056.00	\$8.65	\$2,223.05	\$10.03	\$2,577.71
45	225 Storm Sewer Manhole, Tp 1	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,890.00	\$2,890.00	\$3,641.50	\$3,641.50
46	230 Storm Sewer Manhole, Tp 1, Addl Depth, Cl 1	2	LF	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$289.00	\$578.00	\$558.88	\$1,117.76
47	235 Grassing Complete Project No M-0679	1	LS	\$10,487.72	\$10,487.72	\$67,400.00	\$67,400.00	\$15,528.20	\$15,528.20
Traffic Signal									
48	240 Highway Signs, Tp 2 Matl, Refl Sheeting, Tp 9	72	SF	\$68.00	\$4,896.00	\$67.50	\$4,860.00	\$68.25	\$4,914.00
49	245 Strain Pole, Tp Iv	4	EA	\$8,540.00	\$34,160.00	\$13,100.00	\$52,400.00	\$8,536.50	\$34,146.00
50	250 Traffic Signal Installation No 1 Project M-0679	1	LS	\$91,260.00	\$91,260.00	\$154,200.00	\$154,200.00	\$90,229.65	\$90,229.65
51	255 Pullbox Pb-5	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
52	260 Conduit, Nonmetl, Tp 3, 2 In	1,615	LF	\$6.20	\$10,013.00	\$13.75	\$22,206.25	\$6.14	\$9,916.10
53	265 Directional Bore - 5 In	150	LF	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
Utilities									
54	270 Ductile Iron Pipe - 6 In Diameter	40	LF	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$54.77	\$2,190.80
55	275 Water Service Connection Complete - 3/4 In - 1 In - 1 Ss	3	EA	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,890.00	\$8,670.00	\$1,583.82	\$4,751.46
56	280 Gate Valve - 6 In	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$981.00	\$1,962.00	\$1,669.16	\$3,338.32
57	285 Relocate Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,690.00	\$7,380.00	\$2,929.00	\$5,858.00
58	290 Adjust Valve Box	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$866.00	\$4,330.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00
BID TOTAL				\$634,770.42		\$837,377.90		\$776,120.98	

BL049-15
S.R. 316 @ Harbins Road/Alcovy Road - Intersection Improvements
Department of Transportation

				Ohmshiv Construction, LLC (L)		Pittman Construction Company (OC)		Precision 2000, Inc. (OC)	
Item #	Description	Est. Bid Quantity	Units	Unit Price Bid	Total Bid Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Bid Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Bid Price
1	005 Traffic Control Project No M-0679	1	LS	\$46,250.00	\$46,250.00	\$63,474.00	\$63,474.00	\$54,700.00	\$54,700.00
2	010 Erosion Control Project No M-0679	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	015 Construct, Maintain & Remove Check Dams	91	EA	\$25.00	\$2,275.00	\$175.00	\$15,925.00	\$80.00	\$7,280.00
4	020 Temporary Silt Fence, Type C	464	LF	\$2.65	\$1,229.60	\$4.00	\$1,856.00	\$2.80	\$1,299.20
5	025 Found Bkfill Matl, Tp li	200	CY	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00
6	030 Grading Complete Project No M-0679	1	LS	\$234,850.00	\$234,850.00	\$267,180.00	\$267,180.00	\$273,000.00	\$273,000.00
7	035 Undercut Excavation (Per Specification 2015c)	750	CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00
8	040 Gr Aggr Base Crs, Incl Matl	609	TN	\$19.00	\$11,571.00	\$27.00	\$16,443.00	\$20.48	\$12,472.32
9	045 Aggr Surf Crs	40	TN	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00	\$20.48	\$819.20
10	050 Recycled Asph Patching, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	50	TN	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$265.55	\$13,277.50	\$136.00	\$6,800.00
11	055 Recycled Asph Leveling, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	50	TN	\$103.00	\$5,150.00	\$81.90	\$4,095.00	\$101.60	\$5,080.00
12	060 Recycled Asph Conc 25 Mm Superpave, Gp 1 Or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	239	TN	\$90.00	\$21,510.00	\$97.65	\$23,338.35	\$86.40	\$20,649.60
13	065 Recycled Asph Conc 12.5 Mm Superpave, Gp 2 Only, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	492	TN	\$94.00	\$46,248.00	\$80.05	\$39,384.60	\$89.60	\$44,083.20
14	070 Recycled Asph Conc 19 Mm Superpave, Gp 1 Or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	119	TN	\$90.00	\$10,710.00	\$84.80	\$10,091.20	\$86.40	\$10,281.60
15	075 Bitum Tack Coat	250	GL	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$3.50	\$875.00	\$4.64	\$1,160.00
16	080 Mill Asph Conc Pvmnt, Variable Depth	2,126	SY	\$6.00	\$12,756.00	\$9.25	\$19,665.50	\$3.92	\$8,333.92
17	085 Plain Pc Conc Pvmnt, Cl 3 Conc, 12 In Thk	15	SY	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$418.00	\$6,270.00	\$84.80	\$1,272.00
18	090 Conc Sidewalk, 4 In	42	SY	\$28.00	\$1,176.00	\$135.00	\$5,670.00	\$48.20	\$2,024.40
19	095 Concrete Median, 6 In	90	SY	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$154.00	\$13,860.00	\$68.08	\$6,127.20
20	100 Storm Drain Pipe, 24 In, 1-10	6	LF	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$114.00	\$684.00	\$37.60	\$225.60
21	105 Storm Drain Pipe, 30 In, H 1-10	22	LF	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$116.00	\$2,552.00	\$58.40	\$1,284.80
22	110 Side Drain Pipe, 18 In, H 1-10	50	LF	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$24.80	\$1,240.00
23	115 Safety End Section, 18 In, Side Drain, 6:1 Slope	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$496.00	\$992.00
24	120 Flared End Section, 30 In, Storm Drain	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$796.00	\$796.00
25	125 Unddr Pipe Incl Drainage Aggr, 6 In	200	LF	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.40	\$2,080.00
26	130 Stone Dumped Rip Rap, Tp 3, 18 In	70	SY	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$32.00	\$2,240.00
27	135 Plastic Filter Fabric	70	SY	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$2.40	\$168.00
28	140 Highway Signs, Tp 1 Matl, Refl Sheeting, Tp 3	25	SF	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$17.04	\$426.00
29	145 Highway Signs, Tp 1 Matl, Refl Sheeting, Tp 9	90	SF	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.00	\$1,710.00	\$18.72	\$1,684.80
30	150 Galv Steel Posts, Tp 7	156	LF	\$10.00	\$1,560.00	\$13.00	\$2,028.00	\$8.24	\$1,285.44
31	155 Thermoplastic Pvmnt Marking, Arrow, Tp 2	10	EA	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$82.50	\$825.00	\$95.20	\$952.00
32	160 Thermoplastic Pvmnt Marking, Word, Tp 1	2	EA	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$137.50	\$275.00	\$119.20	\$238.40
33	165 Thermoplastic Traf Striping, White	218	SY	\$5.00	\$1,090.00	\$4.95	\$1,079.10	\$4.00	\$872.00
34	170 Thermoplastic Traf Striping, Yellow	402	SY	\$5.00	\$2,010.00	\$4.95	\$1,989.90	\$4.00	\$1,608.00
35	175 Wet Weather Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 In, White	2,680	LF	\$1.75	\$4,690.00	\$1.75	\$4,690.00	\$2.40	\$6,432.00
36	180 Wet Weather Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 In, Yellow	2,739	LF	\$1.75	\$4,793.25	\$1.75	\$4,793.25	\$2.24	\$6,135.36

BL049-15
S.R. 316 @ Harbins Road/Alcovy Road - Intersection Improvements
Department of Transportation

				Ohmshiv Construction, LLC (L)		Pittman Construction Company (OC)		Precision 2000, Inc. (OC)	
Item #	Description	Est. Bid Quantity	Units	Unit Price Bid	Total Bid Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Bid Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Bid Price
37	185 Wet Weather Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 In, White	600	GLF	\$1.20	\$720.00	\$1.25	\$750.00	\$1.92	\$1,152.00
38	190 Raised Pvmt Markers, Tp1, Tp2, & Tp 3	142	EA	\$7.00	\$994.00	\$6.60	\$937.20	\$5.04	\$715.68
39	195 Preformed Plastic Solid Pvmt Mkg, 8 In, Contrast (Black-White), Tp Pb	2,428	LF	\$8.00	\$19,424.00	\$8.25	\$20,031.00	\$6.24	\$15,150.72
40	200 Preformed Plastic Solid Pvmt Mkg, 24 In, White, Tp Pb	173	LF	\$17.00	\$2,941.00	\$16.50	\$2,854.50	\$19.12	\$3,307.76
41	205 Preformed Plastic Skip Pvmt Mkg, 8 In, Contrast (Black-Yellow), Tp Pb	145	GLF	\$6.00	\$870.00	\$6.35	\$920.75	\$4.00	\$580.00
42	210 Preformed Plastic Solid Pavement Marking, White Tp Pb	312	SY	\$22.00	\$6,864.00	\$22.00	\$6,864.00	\$13.04	\$4,068.48
43	215 Preformed Plastic Solid Pvmt Mkg, Arrow, Tp 2, White, Tp Pb	11	EA	\$355.00	\$3,905.00	\$385.00	\$4,235.00	\$436.80	\$4,804.80
44	220 Preformed Plastic Solid Pvmt Mkg, 8 In, Contrast (Black-Yellow), Tp Pb	257	LF	\$8.00	\$2,056.00	\$8.25	\$2,120.25	\$6.64	\$1,706.48
45	225 Storm Sewer Manhole, Tp 1	1	EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00
46	230 Storm Sewer Manhole, Tp 1, Addl Depth, Cl 1	2	LF	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$362.40	\$724.80
47	235 Grassing Complete Project No M-0679	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
Traffic Signal									
48	240 Highway Signs, Tp 2 Matl, Refl Sheeting, Tp 9	72	SF	\$70.00	\$5,040.00	\$55.00	\$3,960.00	\$50.40	\$3,628.80
49	245 Strain Pole, Tp Iv	4	EA	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$11,550.00	\$46,200.00	\$10,560.00	\$42,240.00
50	250 Traffic Signal Installation No 1 Project M-0679	1	LS	\$114,250.00	\$114,250.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$140,800.00	\$140,800.00
51	255 Pullbox Pb-5	1	EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,512.00	\$2,512.00
52	260 Conduit, Nonmetl, Tp 3, 2 In	1,615	LF	\$6.00	\$9,690.00	\$3.30	\$5,329.50	\$3.04	\$4,909.60
53	265 Directional Bore - 5 In	150	LF	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$20.16	\$3,024.00
Utilities									
54	270 Ductile Iron Pipe - 6 In Diameter	40	LF	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$126.50	\$5,060.00	\$35.92	\$1,436.80
55	275 Water Service Connection Complete - 3/4 In - 1 In - 1 Ss	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,606.00	\$4,818.00	\$1,728.00	\$5,184.00
56	280 Gate Valve - 6 In	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,540.00	\$3,080.00	\$1,496.00	\$2,992.00
57	285 Relocate Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,410.00	\$6,820.00	\$2,560.00	\$5,120.00
58	290 Adjust Valve Box	5	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$760.00	\$3,800.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00
BID TOTAL				\$684,262.85		\$844,166.60		\$771,320.96	

Recommended Vendor:
 CMES, Inc.
 Attn: Ramesh S. Suhagia
 6555 McDonough Drive
 Norcross, GA 30093
 Phone: 770-982-1905
 Fax: 770-982-1907
 Email: pravin.p@cmesinc.net